Census data selected: 2000
Post DTV Transition Database Selected

TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 06-28-2009 Time: 20:14:11

Record Selected for Analysis

KHDT USERRECORD-01 DENVER CO US

Channel 16 ERP 15. kW HAAT 449. m RCAMSL 02540 m STRINGENT MASK
Latitude 039-54-48 Longitude 0105-17-33

Status APP zZone 2 Border

Dir Antenna Make CDB Model 00000000019753 Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 130.
Last update Cutoff date Docket

Comments

Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility meets maximum power limit

Azimuth ERP HAAT 51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deqg) (kw) (m) (km)
0.0 0.054 606.6 32.3
45.0 0.054 875.6 36.5
90.0 4.704 776 .4 63.5
135.0 14.406 730.0 70.2
180.0 2.646 303.5 46 .2
225.0 0.045 33.0 8.1
270.0 0.024 33.0 6.9
315.0 0.182 240.3 29.0

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station
Station
K17CF 17 BOULDER CO BLTTL19900403JG

Station inside contour of Digital LPTV station
KHDT 16 DENVER CO USERRECORDO1

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
Channel Call City/State ARN
16 KHDT DENVER CO USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KTFD-TV BOULDER CO 27.6 LIC BLCDT -20060922AFJ
15 KTFD-TV BOULDER CO 27.6 CP BPCDT -20080619ADV
15 K15ED PITKIN CO 182.7 LIC BLTT -199411091IL
16 K16FS ASHCROFT CO 152.5 LIC BLTT -20060417AEE
16 K16HL-D BASALT CO 166.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAP
16 K16CT-D CORTEZ, ETC CO 376.3 LIC BLDTT -20090522ACK
16 K16GZ-D DURANGO CO 372.7 CP BDCCDTL -20061003AFF
16 K16EK IDALIA & S. YUMA CTY CO 240.8 LIC BLTT -20010919ABB
16 K16DR JACKS CABIN CO 186.6 LIC BLTT -19970106JJ
16 K16EJ PEETZ & N.LOGAN CTY CO 205.7 LIC BLTT -20010914AAH
16 K16ET PLEASANT VALLEY CO 277.8 LIC BLTT -20030428ADX
16 K16CH RATON, ETC. NM 367.2 LIC BLTT -199211091IP
16 K16DA RURAL UINTAH COUNTY UT 366.7 LIC BLTT -199308301J
16 KBCJ VERNAL UT 331.0 CP BPCDT -20080331AEG
17 K16HL-D BASALT CO 166.2 APP BDISDTT -20090506ACB
17 K17CF BOULDER CO 11.7 LIC BLTTL -199004033JG
17 KZCO-LD DENVER CO 27.4 CP BDCCDTL -20070516AAJ
17 K17GC PITKIN CO 180.2 LIC BLTT -20060110ABK
17 K17IQ-LD CHEYENNE WY 146.5 CP BDCCDTL -20070409ADW
18 K67CQ JACKS CABIN CO 186.6 APP BDISTT -20090429AAS
18 K18FN PEETZ & N. LOGAN CTY CO 205.7 LIC BLTT -20010914AAK
18 K18GD REDSTONE CO 181.1 LIC BLTT -20060427ACE
19 K19FH ASHCROFT CO 152.5 LIC BLTT -20060417AEN
19 K19DY CANON CITY CO 166.2 LIC BLTT -20001027AAF
19 K19DS PITKIN CO 180.2 LIC BLTT -199411091IE
19 K19FX LARAMIE WY 153.0 LIC BLTT -20041118ADY
20 KSZG-LP ASPEN CO 154.9 LIC BLTTL -19931022JM
20 K69BU JACKS CABIN CO 186.6 APP BDISTT -20090429AAT
20 K20FS PEETZ & N. LOGAN CTY CO 205.7 LIC BLTT -20010914AAL
20 K20HR THOMASVILLE CO 134.3 LIC BLTT -20060605ABN
23 KZCS-LP COLORADO SPRINGS CO 135.0 LIC BLTTL -20021218AAJ
23 KDEO-LP DENVER CO 27.4 LIC BLTTL -20070226AEV
23 DK70FL HARTSEL CO 97.9 CP BDISTT -20070926APN
23 DK70FL HARTSEL CO 97.9 APP BSTA -20070926APR
23 K23DX PITKIN CO 180.2 LIC BLTT -199411091G
24 KPAH-LP LARAMIE WY 153.0 LIC BLTTA -20030519ACB

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

DTV Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 KTFD-TV BOULDER CO DTVPLN -DTVP0520

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 355.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0521
15 KFOX GRAND JUNCTION CO 310.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522

Results for: 15A CO BOULDER DTVPLN DTVP0520 PLN

HAAT 351.0 m, ATV ERP 200.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)



within Noise Limited Contour 2986531 23617.2
not affected by terrain losses 2917640 21697.5
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 KTFD-TV BOULDER CO BLCDT -20060922AFJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 355.1 LIC BLCDT -20030324ADD
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 355.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0521
15 KFQOX GRAND JUNCTION CO 310.5 CP BPCDT -19991101AGO
15 KFQOX GRAND JUNCTION CO 310.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
16 KHDT DENVER CO 27.6 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 1 KTFD-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 15A CO BOULDER BLCDT 20060922AFJ LIC

HAAT 351.0 m, ATV ERP 200.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2986531 23617.2
not affected by terrain losses 2917640 21697.5
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

After Analysis

Results for: 15A CO BOULDER BLCDT 20060922AFJ LIC
HAAT 351.0 m, ATV ERP 200.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2986531 23617.2

not affected by terrain losses 2917640 21697.5

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 4784 265.0

lost to ATV IX only 4784 265.0

lost to all IX 4784 265.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
16A CO DENVER USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.1640%
Worst case new IX 0.1640% Scenario 1

A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.



15 KTFD-TV BOULDER CO BPCDT -20080619ADV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 355.1 LIC BLCDT -20030324ADD
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 355.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0521
15 KFQOX GRAND JUNCTION CO 310.5 CP BPCDT -19991101AGO
15 KFQOX GRAND JUNCTION CO 310.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
16 KHDT DENVER CO 27.6 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 2

Scenario 1 Affected station 2 KTFD-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 15A CO BOULDER BPCDT 20080619ADV CP

HAAT 363.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 3298578 31349.1
not affected by terrain losses 3067663 28795.2
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

After Analysis

Results for: 15A CO BOULDER BPCDT 20080619ADV CP
HAAT 363.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 3298578 31349.1

not affected by terrain losses 3067663 28795.2

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 1912 132.0

lost to ATV IX only 1912 132.0

lost to all IX 1912 132.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
16A CO DENVER USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0655%
Worst case new IX 0.0655% Scenario 1
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 K15ED PITKIN CO BLTT -199411091IL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 K 14JS-D CORTEZ, ETC CO 196.5 LIC BLDTT -20090522ACM
14 K57BT DENVER CO 169.7 CP BDISDTT -20081120AEE
15 KTFD-TV BOULDER CO 165.5 LIC BLCDT -20060922AFJ
15 KTFD-TV BOULDER CO 165.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0520
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TRINIDAD, VALDEZ,ETC CO
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GREEN RIVER UT
MONTEZUMA CRK./ANETH UT
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Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Cp
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LIC
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Cp
LIC
PLN

CP MOD

PLN

CP MOD

APP

BPCDT -20080619ADV
BLCDT -20030324ADD
DTVPLN -DTVP0521

BPCDT -19991101AGO
DTVPLN -DTVP0522

BDFCDTT -20060331AXH
BLDTT -20090526AGD
BLDTT -20061026ADG
BDCCDTT -20061023AEC
BLDTT -20080123ACJ
BDCCDTT -20061023ADX
BDCCDTT -20061030AAP
BLDTT -20090522ACK
BDCCDTL -20070511AET
BDCCDTL -20061003AFF
BLCDT -20030702ABE
DTVPLN -DTVP0790

BMPCDT -20060201BJU
DTVPLN -DTVP0831

BMPDTT -20090506AAZ

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

16

Chan
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
17
17
18
23
23
31
31
31
16

Call
K16FS

City/State
ASHCROFT CO

4

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
K16HL-D
K16CT-D
KLPD-LD
K16GZ-D
K16DR
K16HC-D
K16HD-D
K16HK-D
K16HJ-D
K16HA-D
KBCJ
KBCJ
K16HL-D
KzCO-LD
KRMJ
KREG-TV
KREG-TV
K31CW
K64BL
K53AR
KHDT

City/State
BASALT CO
CORTEZ, ETC CO
DENVER CO
DURANGO CO
JACKS CABIN CO
CAPITOL REEF NATIONA UT
GREEN RIVER UT
MEXICAN HAT UT
OLJETO UT
RURAL DUCHESNE CNTY. UT
VERNAL UT
VERNAL UT
BASALT CO
DENVER CO
GRAND JUNCTION CO
GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO
GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO
CARBONDALE CO
RIDGWAY CO
SALIDA CO
DENVER CO

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (

m)
26.4
236.4
152.5
239.8
57.0
399.9
290.2
350.9
390.4
360.6
.0
0
4
3
9
7
7
5
5
1
5

234

234.
26.
147.
123.
50.
50.
51.
141.
112.
152.

Statu
CP
LIC
CP
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
CP
CP
CP
PLN
APP
CP
PLN

CP MOD

PLN
CPp
CPp
CPp
APP

S

-20060417AEE

Application Ref. No.

BDCCDTT -20061030AAP
BLDTT -20090522ACK
BDCCDTL -20070511AET
BDCCDTL -20061003AFF
BLTT -19970106J3J
BDCCDTT -20061004AIB
BLDTT -20080123ACG
BDCCDTT -20061023ADO
BDCCDTT -20061023ADK
BDCCDTT -20061003AGN
BPCDT -20080331AEG
DTVPLN -DTVP0584
BDISDTT -20090506ACB
BDCCDTL -20070516AAJ
DTVPLN -DTVP0632
BMPCDT -20060201BJU
DTVPLN -DTVP0831
BDFCDTT -20090506AAX
BDISDTT -20060331AUU
BDISDTT -20060331AWE

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

5



Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 K16HL-D BASALT CO BDCCDTT -20061030AAP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 K16FS ASHCROFT CO 26.4 LIC BLTT -20060417AEE
16 K16CT-D CORTEZ, ETC CO 239.3 LIC BLDTT -20090522ACK
16 K16GZ-D DURANGO CO 245.9 CP BDCCDTL -20061003AFF
16 K16DR JACKS CABIN CO 75.2 LIC BLTT -19970106JJ
16 K16HC-D CAPITOL REEF NATIONA UT 382.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061004AIB
16 K16HD-D GREEN RIVER UT 269.5 LIC BLDTT -20080123ACG
16 K16HV-D MAYFIELD UT 400.6 CP BDCCDTT -20071004ABP
16 K16HK-D MEXICAN HAT UT 343.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADO
16 K16HI-D NAVAJO MOUNTAIN UT 412.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ACY
16 K16HJ-D OLJETO UT 382.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADK
16 K16HS-D PARK CITY UT 408.6 CP BDCCDTL -20070511AED
16 K16HA-D RURAL DUCHESNE CNTY. UT 334.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AGN
16 K08CM SALINA UT 415.8 APP BSTA -20060127AAK
16 K16HE-D SIGURD & SALINA UT 415.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ACM
16 K16HE-D SIGURD & SALINA UT 415.8 LIC BLDTT -20070925ATH
16 KBCJ VERNAL UT 207.6 CP BPCDT -20080331AEG
16 KBCJ VERNAL UT 207.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0584
16 K16HW-D EVANSTON, ETC. WY 391.3 CP BDCCDTT -20071003ADN
16 KCWC-TV LANDER WY 417.3 APP BDRTET -20090224ABL
17 K16HL-D BASALT CO 0.0 APP BDISDTT -20090506ACB
17 KZCO-LD DENVER CO 164.7 CP BDCCDTL -20070516AAJ
16 KHDT DENVER CO 166.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 K16CT-D CORTEZ, ETC CO BLDTT -20090522ACK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 24.7 LIC BLCDT -20030324ADD
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 24.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0521
15 K15HN-D BLUFF & AREA UT 124.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061023AEC
15 K15HM-D MONTEZUMA CRK./ANETH UT 101.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADX
16 K16HL-D BASALT CO 239.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAP
16 K16GZ-D DURANGO CO 30.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061003AFF
16 K16HC-D CAPITOL REEF NATIONA UT 294.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061004AIB
16 K16HD-D GREEN RIVER UT 252.4 LIC BLDTT -20080123ACG
16 K16HF-D KANAB UT 388.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061005ADM
16 K16HV-D MAYFIELD UT 368.7 CP BDCCDTT -20071004ABP
16 K16HK-D MEXICAN HAT UT 153.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADO
16 K16HI-D NAVAJO MOUNTAIN UT 235.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ACY
16 K16HJ-D OLJETO UT 196.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADK
16 K16HA-D RURAL DUCHESNE CNTY. UT 403.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AGN
16 K16EQ-D RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT 368.0 LIC BLDTT -20071113ACE
16 K08CM SALINA UT 366.7 APP BSTA -20060127AAK
16 K16HE-D SIGURD & SALINA UT 366.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ACM
16 K16HE-D SIGURD & SALINA UT 366.8 LIC BLDTT -20070925ATH
16 KBCJ VERNAL UT 343.5 CP BPCDT -20080331AEG
16 KBCJ VERNAL UT 343.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0584
17 K17IH-D MONTEZUMA CREEK-ANET UT 101.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADT
17 K17IF-D OLJETO UT 196.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADH
16 KHDT DENVER CO 376.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference



A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 K16GZ-D DURANGO CO BDCCDTL -20061003AFF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 6.2 LIC BLCDT -20030324ADD
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 6.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0521
15 K15HD-D TAOS NM 224.9 LIC BLDTT -20061026ADG
15 K15HN-D BLUFF & AREA UT 150.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061023AEC
15 K15HM-D MONTEZUMA CRK./ANETH UT 127.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADX
16 K16HL-D BASALT CO 245.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAP
16 K16CT-D CORTEZ, ETC CO 30.6 LIC BLDTT -20090522ACK
16 K16HC-D CAPITOL REEF NATIONA UT 325.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061004AIB
16 K16HD-D GREEN RIVER UT 282.1 LIC BLDTT -20080123ACG
16 K16HF-D KANAB UT 414.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061005ADM
16 K16HV-D MAYFIELD UT 399.3 CP BDCCDTT -20071004ABP
16 K16HK-D MEXICAN HAT UT 178.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADO
16 K16HI-D NAVAJO MOUNTAIN UT 259.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ACY
16 K16HJ-D OLJETO UT 220.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADK
16 K16EQ-D RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT 398.3 LIC BLDTT -20071113ACE
16 K08CM SALINA UT 397.3 APP BSTA -20060127AAK
16 K16HE-D SIGURD & SALINA UT 397.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ACM
16 K16HE-D SIGURD & SALINA UT 397.3 LIC BLDTT -20070925ATH
16 KBCJ VERNAL UT 365.9 CP BPCDT -20080331AEG
16 KBCJ VERNAL UT 365.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0584
17 K17IH-D MONTEZUMA CREEK-ANET UT 127.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADT
17 K17IF-D OLJETO UT 220.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADH
16 KHDT DENVER CO 372.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 K16EK IDALIA & S. YUMA CTY CO BLTT -20010919ABB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 K16HL-D BASALT CO 397.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAP
16 KLPD-LD DENVER CO 240.8 CP BDCCDTL -20070511AET
16 KOOD HAYS KS 339.4 LIC BLEDT -20030423ABE
16 KOOD HAYS KS 339.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0562
16 KTVG GRAND ISLAND NE 350.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090224ACD
16 KTVG GRAND ISLAND NE 350.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O571
16 KTVG-DR GRAND ISLAND NE 350.0 APP BPRM -20080926AJM
16 K16AB GUYMON OK 351.2 CP BDFCDTA -20060630AHL
17 KLBY COLBY KS 110.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080603ACE
17 KLBY COLBY KS 110.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0595
19 KWKS COLBY KS 110.5 LIC BLEDT -20070601ATA
19 KWKS COLBY KS 110.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0675
23 KCDO STERLING CO 105.6 CP BPCDT -19991102ABN
23 KUPN STERLING CO 105.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0832
23 KCDO STERLING CO 128.7 APP BMPCDT -20080602AJL
31 K31IQ-D STERLING CO 106.7 LIC BLDTT -20070524ACJ
31 K31IH-D WRAY CO 42.1 LIC BLDTT -20080701ADY



16 KHDT DENVER CO 240.8 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 K16DR JACKS CABIN CO BLTT -19970106JJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 K16FS ASHCROFT CO 57.0 LIC BLTT -20060417AEE
16 K16HL-D BASALT CO 75.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAP
16 K16CT-D CORTEZ, ETC CO 190.1 LIC BLDTT -20090522ACK
16 KLPD-LD DENVER CO 186.6 CP BDCCDTL -20070511AET
16 K16GZ-D DURANGO CO 189.2 CP BDCCDTL -20061003AFF
16 K16HC-D CAPITOL REEF NATIONA UT 392.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061004AIB
16 K16HD-D GREEN RIVER UT 293.4 LIC BLDTT -20080123ACG
16 K16HK-D MEXICAN HAT UT 318.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADO
16 K16HI-D NAVAJO MOUNTAIN UT 394.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ACY
16 K16HJ-D OLJETO UT 360.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADK
16 K16HA-D RURAL DUCHESNE CNTY. UT 387.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AGN
16 KBCJ VERNAL UT 270.9 CP BPCDT -20080331AEG
16 KBCJ VERNAL UT 270.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0584
17 K16HL-D BASALT CO 75.2 APP BDISDTT -20090506ACB
17 KZCO-LD DENVER CO 173.8 CP BDCCDTL -20070516AAJ
18 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 130.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0632
23 KREG-TV GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO 92.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060201BJU
23 KREG-TV GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO 92.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0831
31 K31Cw CARBONDALE CO 92.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090506AAX
31 K64BL RIDGWAY CO 102.4 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUU
31 K53AR SALIDA CO 75.5 CP BDISDTT -20060331AWE
16 KHDT DENVER CO 186.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 K16EJ PEETZ & N.LOGAN CTY CO BLTT -20010914AAH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 K16HL-D BASALT CO 370.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAP
16 KLPD-LD DENVER CO 205.7 CP BDCCDTL -20070511AET
16 KTVG GRAND ISLAND NE 392.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090224ACD
16 KTVG GRAND ISLAND NE 392.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O571
16 KTVG-DR GRAND ISLAND NE 392.3 APP BPRM -20080926AJM
16 KCLO-TV RAPID CITY SD 353.3 LIC BLCDT -20060207ABK
16 KCLO-TV RAPID CITY SD 353.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0580
17 KTUW SCOTTSBLUFF NE 110.7 CP BPCDT -20080807AAN
17 KTUW SCOTTSBLUFF NE 116.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0606
17 K17IQ-LD CHEYENNE WY 131.6 CP BDCCDTL -20070409ADW
23 KCDO STERLING CO 38.2 CP BPCDT -19991102ABN
23 KUPN STERLING CO 38.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0832
23 KCDO STERLING CO 112.7 APP BMPCDT -20080602AJL
31 K31IQ-D STERLING CO 37.0 LIC BLDTT -20070524ACJ
31 K31IH-D WRAY CO 126.0 LIC BLDTT -20080701ADY



16 KHDT DENVER CO 205.7 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference

A R R A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 K16ET PLEASANT VALLEY CO BLTT -20030428ADX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 KLPD-LD DENVER CO 277.8 CP BDCCDTL -20070511AET
16 K16EK IDALIA & S. YUMA CTY CO 92.1 LIC BLTT -20010919ABB
16 K16EJ PEETZ & N.LOGAN CTY CO 103.1 LIC BLTT -20010914AAH
16 KOOD HAYS KS 347.6 LIC BLEDT -20030423ABE
16 KOOD HAYS KS 347.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0562
16 KTVG GRAND ISLAND NE 300.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090224ACD
16 KTVG GRAND ISLAND NE 300.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O571
16 KTVG-DR GRAND ISLAND NE 300.0 APP BPRM -20080926AJM
23 KCDO STERLING CO 78.0 CP BPCDT -19991102ABN
23 KUPN STERLING CO 78.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0832
31 K31IQ-D STERLING CO 78.7 LIC BLDTT -20070524ACJ
31 K31IH-D WRAY CO 51.5 LIC BLDTT -20080701ADY
16 KHDT DENVER CO 277.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A R A A A R R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 K16CH RATON, ETC. NM BLTT -199211091IP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ CO 51.8 CP BDFCDTT -20060331AXH
15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ,ETC CO 62.3 LIC BLDTT -20090526AGD
15 K15HD-D TAOS NM 105.6 LIC BLDTT -20061026ADG
16 K16HL-D BASALT CO 378.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAP
16 K16CT-D CORTEZ, ETC CO 339.8 LIC BLDTT -20090522ACK
16 KLPD-LD DENVER CO 367.2 CP BDCCDTL -20070511AET
16 K16GZ-D DURANGO CO 311.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061003AFF
16 K16BZ RUIDOSO NM 385.0 CP BDFCDTT -20060327AGI
16 K16AB GUYMON OK 261.6 CP BDFCDTA -20060630AHL
16 K16HB-D AMARILLO TX 277.2 CP BDCCDTL -20061004AATI
17 K17IG-D HOEHNE CO 51.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ANQ
16 KHDT DENVER CO 367.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.



16 K16DA RURAL UINTAH COUNTY UT BLTT -199308301IJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 K15HH-D GREEN RIVER UT 204.8 LIC BLDTT -20080123ACJ
15 K15FL-D PARK CITY UT 172.0 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFN
15 K18FJ SALT LAKE CITY UT 202.6 CP BDISDTT -20060329ACT
16 K16HL-D BASALT CO 255.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAP
16 K16CT-D CORTEZ, ETC CO 392.3 LIC BLDTT -20090522ACK
16 KLPD-LD DENVER CO 366.7 CP BDCCDTL -20070511AET
16 K16HQ-D GEORGETOWN ID 249.2 LIC BLDTT -20081113ADX
16 K16HC-D CAPITOL REEF NATIONA UT 312.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061004AIB
16 K16HD-D GREEN RIVER UT 204.8 LIC BLDTT -20080123ACG
16 K16HV-D MAYFIELD UT 263.5 CP BDCCDTT -20071004ABP
16 K16HK-D MEXICAN HAT UT 400.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADO
16 K16HS-D PARK CITY UT 168.6 CP BDCCDTL -20070511AED
16 K16HA-D RURAL DUCHESNE CNTY. UT 118.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AGN
16 K16EQ-D RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT 329.8 LIC BLDTT -20071113ACE
16 K08CM SALINA UT 290.8 APP BSTA -20060127AAK
16 K16HE-D SIGURD & SALINA UT 290.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ACM
16 K16HE-D SIGURD & SALINA UT 290.8 LIC BLDTT -20070925ATH
16 KBCJ VERNAL UT 51.2 CP BPCDT -20080331AEG
16 KBCJ VERNAL UT 51.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0584
16 K16HW-D EVANSTON, ETC. WY 136.7 CP BDCCDTT -20071003ADN
16 K16HN-D FREEDOM WY 297.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADY
16 KCWC-TV LANDER WY 249.3 APP BDRTET -20090224ABL
16 KCWC-TV THERMOPOLIS WY 339.3 APP BDRTET -20090224ABRJ
17 K17HW-D GREEN RIVER UT 204.8 LIC BLDTT -20080123ACK
17 K17IP-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 206.6 LIC BLDTT -20081215AAB
17 K17GT-D PRICE UT 189.3 LIC BLDTT -20080912ABL
17 K17DG RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT 168.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090318ADJ
31 K31JC-D DUCHESNE UT 100.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AHE
31 K31JA-D FRUITLAND UT 133.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AGT
31 K31JB-D HANNA, ETC. UT 114.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AHA
31 K31JP-D MANILA, ETC. UT 25.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061010AEJ
31 K31JL-D VERNAL, ETC. UT 50.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ACX
31 K31JJ-D ROCK SPRINGS WY 85.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061003AFB
16 KHDT DENVER CO 366.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

DTV Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 KBCJ VERNAL UT DTVPLN -DTVP0584

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KFOX GRAND JUNCTION CO 147.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
Results for: 16A UT VERNAL DTVPLN DTVP0584 PLN

HAAT 676.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 47666 45538.5
not affected by terrain losses 44635 36137.8
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 60.6
lost to ATV IX only 0 60.6
lost to all IX 0 60.6



Analysis of current record

Channel

16

Chan
15
15
16

Cal
KBCJ

1 City/State

VERNAL UT

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KFQX
KFQX
KHDT

City/State
GRAND JUNCTION CO
GRAND JUNCTION CO
DENVER CO

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (km)

147.
147.
331.

4
4
0

Status
CP
PLN
APP

-20080331AEG

Application Ref. No.
BPCDT -19991101AGO
DTVPLN -DTVP0522
USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
17

Chan
16
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
18
16

el Cal

K16H

1
L-D

City/State
BASALT CO

15

Application Ref. No.

BDISDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
K16HL-D
KzCO-LD
K17IG-D
KTUW
KTUW
K17HR-D
K17FQ-D
K17HW-D
K17HT-D
K17IH-D
K17IE-D
K17IF-D
K17GT-D
K17DG
K17FC-D
KTWO-TV
KTWO-TV
KTWO-TV
K17IQ-LD
K18HW-D
KHDT-LD
K18ID-D
KRMJ
K18GD
KHDT

City/State
BASALT CO
DENVER CO
HOEHNE CO
SCOTTSBLUFF NE
SCOTTSBLUFF NE
EMERY UT
FREMONT UT
GREEN RIVER UT
HANKSVILLE UT
MONTEZUMA CREEK-ANET UT
NAVAJO MOUNTAIN SCHO UT
OLJETO UT
PRICE UT
RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT
SALINA & REDMOND UT
CASPER WY
CASPER WY
CASPER WY
CHEYENNE WY
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
DENVER CO
GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO
GRAND JUNCTION CO
REDSTONE CO
DENVER CO

Dist (

m)

0.0
le4.7
337.2
379.2
390.3
356.3
405.8
269.5
330.6
301.4
412 .4
382.0
.3
5
8
5
2
2
7
1
2
5
4
6
2

340

408.
415.
381.
381.
381.
282.
204.
166.

27.
105.

l6.
l66.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
CP
CP
CP
CP
PLN
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
CP
CP
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
APP
PLN
CP
CP
CP
CP
CP
PLN
CP
APP

-20090506ACB

Application Ref. No.

BDCCDTT -20061030AAP
BDCCDTL -20070516AAJ
BDCCDTT -20061030ANQ
BPCDT -20080807AAN
DTVPLN -DTVP0606

BLDTT -20080125ABS
BLDTT -20090505ABM
BLDTT -20080123ACK
BDCCDTT -20061004AJ0Q
BDCCDTT -20061023ADT
BDCCDTT -20061023ADA
BDCCDTT -20061023ADH
BLDTT -20080912ABL
BDFCDTT -20090318ADJ
BLDTT -20080818AAQ
BMPCDT -20080124ABB
DTVPLN -DTVP0623

BPCDT -19991028ABB
BDCCDTL -20070409ADW
BDCCDTT -20061010ANI
BDCCDTL -20070511AES
BDCCDTT -20061030ACB
DTVPLN -DTVP0632

BDFCDTT -20090506ABB

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
17

Chan
15

el Cal

K1l7C

1
F

City/State
BOULDER CO

16

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KTFD-TV

City/State
BOULDER CO

Dist (km
38.

)
8

Status
LIC

-199004033G

Application Ref. No.
BLCDT -20060922AFJ



15 KTFD-TV ~BOULDER CO 38.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0520

15 KTFD-TV ~BOULDER CO 38.8 CP BPCDT -20080619ADV
16 K16HL-D BASALT CO 172.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAP
16 KLPD-LD DENVER CO 11.7 CP BDCCDTL -20070511AET
17 K16HL-D BASALT CO 172.0 APP BDISDTT -20090506ACB
17 KzCO-LD DENVER CO 38.6 CP BDCCDTL -20070516AAJ
17 K17IG-D HOEHNE CO 327.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ANQ
17 KLBY COLBY KS 346.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080603ACE
17 KLBY COLBY KS 346.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0595

17 KTUW SCOTTSBLUFFEF NE 224.8 CP BPCDT -20080807AAN
17 KTUW SCOTTSBLUFFEF NE 236.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0606

17 KTWO-TV CASPER WY 315.9 APP BMPCDT -20080124ABB
17 KTWO-TV ~CASPER WY 314.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0623

17 KTWO-TV ~CASPER WY 314.6 CP BPCDT -19991028ABB
17 K17IQ-LD CHEYENNE WY 135.1 CP BDCCDTL -20070409ADW
18 K18HW-D COLORADO SPRINGS CO 145.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ANI
18 KHDT-LD DENVER CO 11.7 CP BDCCDTL -20070511AES
18 KRMA-TV DENVER CO 38.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0631

18 KRMA-TV DENVER CO 38.6 CP BPEDT -20080617ACF
18 KRMA-TV DENVER CO 38.6 APP BMPEDT -20080825AAT
18 K18ID-D GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO 180.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ACB
18 K18GD REDSTONE CO 187.3 CP BDFCDTT -20090506ABB
18 K18II-D CHEYENNE WY 130.1 CP BDCCDTL -20070402KSK
19 KTVD DENVER CO 32.1 CP BPCDT -20080617ACA
19 KTVD DENVER CO 32.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0665

21 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO 79.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0749

21 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO 79.6 LIC BLCDT -20070920ACM
21 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO 66.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620ANE
24 KRDO-TV ~ COLORADO SPRINGS CO 145.8 LIC BLCDT -20060329AAW
24 KRDO-TV ~ COLORADO SPRINGS CO 145.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0870

32 KDVR DENVER CO 32.2 LIC BLCDT -19991101ADA
32 KDVR DENVER CO 32.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1173

32 KDVR DENVER CO 32.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AND
16 KHDT DENVER CO 11.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 KZCO-LD DENVER CO BDCCDTL -20070516AAJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 K16HL-D BASALT CO 164.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAP
17 K16HL-D BASALT CO 164.7 APP BDISDTT -20090506ACB
17 K17CF BOULDER CO 38.6 LIC BLTTL -199004033G
17 K17IG-D HOEHNE CO 289.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ANQ
17 KLBY COLBY KS 334.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080603ACE
17 KLBY COLBY KS 334.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0595
17 KTUW SCOTTSBLUFF NE 256.3 CP BPCDT -20080807AAN
17 KTUW SCOTTSBLUFF NE 267.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0606
17 KTWO-TV CASPER WY 354.0 APP BMPCDT -20080124ABB
17 KTWO-TV CASPER WY 352.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0623
17 KTWO-TV CASPER WY 352.8 CP BPCDT -19991028ABB
17 K17IQ-LD CHEYENNE WY 170.5 CP BDCCDTL -20070409ADW
18 K18HW-D COLORADO SPRINGS CO 107.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ANI
18 KHDT-LD DENVER CO 27.4 CP BDCCDTL -20070511AES
18 KRMA-TV DENVER CO 0.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0631
18 KRMA-TV DENVER CO 0.1 CP BPEDT -20080617ACF
18 KRMA-TV DENVER CO 0.1 APP BMPEDT -20080825AAT
18 K18ID-D GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO 178.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ACB
18 K18GD REDSTONE CO 178.3 CP BDFCDTT -20090506ABB



18 K18II-D CHEYENNE WY 165.9 CP BDCCDTL -20070402KSK
16 KHDT DENVER CO 27.4 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 6
Result key: 3
Scenario 1 Affected station 17 KZCO-LD
Before Analysis
Results for: 17A CO DENVER BDCCDTL 20070516AAJ CP
HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 8.8 kw
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2448885 8828.9
not affected by terrain losses 2433673 8163.6
lost to NTSC IX 65486 90.7
lost to additional IX by ATV 5678 117.3
lost to ATV IX only 6694 131.1
lost to all IX 71164 208.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
17N CO BOULDER BLTTL 199004033G LIC
17A NE SCOTTSBLUFF BPCDT 20080807AAN CP
17A WY CHEYENNE BDCCDTL 20070409ADW CP
18A CO DENVER BDCCDTL 20070511AES CP
18A CO DENVER DTVPLN DTVP0631 PLN
After Analysis
Results for: 17A CO DENVER BDCCDTL 20070516AAJ CP
HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 8.8 kw
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2448885 8828.9
not affected by terrain losses 2433673 8163.6
lost to NTSC IX 65486 90.7
lost to additional IX by ATV 12775 348.9
lost to ATV IX only 44185 386.3
lost to all IX 78261 439.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
17N CO BOULDER BLTTL 199004033G LIC
17A NE SCOTTSBLUFF BPCDT 20080807AAN CP
17A WY CHEYENNE BDCCDTL 20070409ADW CP
18A CO DENVER BDCCDTL 20070511AES CP
18A CO DENVER DTVPLN DTVP0631 PLN
16A CO DENVER USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.3004%
Result key: 4
Scenario 2 Affected station 17 KZCO-LD
Before Analysis
Results for: 17A CO DENVER BDCCDTL 20070516AAJ CP
HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 8.8 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2448885 8828.9
not affected by terrain losses 2433673 8163.6
lost to NTSC IX 65486 90.7
lost to additional IX by ATV 6470 138.0
lost to ATV IX only 9137 153.8
lost to all IX 71956 228.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

17N CO BOUL

DER BLTTL 199004033G

LIC



17A NE
17A WY
18A CO
18A CO

After Analysis

Results
HAAT

with
not

lost
lost
lost
lost

Potent

17N
17A
17A
18A
18A
leA

CO
NE
WY
CO
CO
CO

Percent

Result
Scenari
Before

Results
HAAT

with
not

lost
lost
lost
lost

Potent

17N
17A
17A
18A
18A

CO
NE
WY
CO
CO

After A

Results
HAAT

with
not

lost
lost
lost
lost

Potent

17N CO
17A NE
17A WY
18A CO

SCOTTSBLUFF BPCDT 20080807AAN CP
CHEYENNE BDCCDTL 20070409ADW CP
DENVER BDCCDTL 20070511AES CP
DENVER BPEDT 20080617ACF CP
for: 17A CO DENVER BDCCDTL 20070516AA0
1.0 m, ATV ERP 8.8 kw
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
in Noise Limited Contour 2448885 8828.9
affected by terrain losses 2433673 8163.6
to NTSC IX 65486 90.7
to additional IX by ATV 13591 368.6
to ATV IX only 46652 408.0
to all IX 79077 459.3
ial Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
BOULDER BLTTL 199004033G LIC
SCOTTSBLUFF BPCDT 20080807AAN CP
CHEYENNE BDCCDTL 20070409ADW CP
DENVER BDCCDTL 20070511AES CP
DENVER BPEDT 20080617ACF CP
DENVER USERRECORDO1 APP
new IX = 0.3015%
key: 5
o 3 Affected station 17 KZCO-LD
Analysis
for: 17A CO DENVER BDCCDTL 20070516AA0
1.0 m, ATV ERP 8.8 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
in Noise Limited Contour 2448885 8828.9
affected by terrain losses 2433673 8163.6
to NTSC IX 65486 90.7
to additional IX by ATV 5520 124.2
to ATV IX only 6536 138.0
to all IX 71006 214.9
ial Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
BOULDER BLTTL 199004033G LIC
SCOTTSBLUFF DTVPLN DTVP0606 PLN
CHEYENNE BDCCDTL 20070409ADW CP
DENVER BDCCDTL 20070511AES CP
DENVER DTVPLN DTVP0631 PLN
nalysis
for: 17A CO DENVER BDCCDTL 20070516AA0
1.0 m, ATV ERP 8.8 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
in Noise Limited Contour 2448885 8828.9
affected by terrain losses 2433673 8163.6
to NTSC IX 65486 90.7
to additional IX by ATV 12775 351.9
to ATV IX only 44185 389.3
to all IX 78261 442.5
ial Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
BOULDER BLTTL 199004033G LIC
SCOTTSBLUFF DTVPLN DTVP0606 PLN
CHEYENNE BDCCDTL 20070409ADW CP
DENVER BDCCDTL 20070511AES CP

CPp

CPp

Cp



18A CO DENVER DTVPLN DTVP0631 PLN

16A CO DENVER USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.3071%

Result key: 6

Scenario 4 Affected station 17 KZCO-LD

Before Analysis

Results for: 17A CO DENVER BDCCDTL 20070516AAJ CP
HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 8.8 kw
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2448885 8828.9
not affected by terrain losses 2433673 8163.6
lost to NTSC IX 65486 90.7
lost to additional IX by ATV 6312 144.9
lost to ATV IX only 8979 160.7
lost to all IX 71798 235.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
17N CO BOULDER BLTTL 199004033G LIC
17A NE SCOTTSBLUFF DTVPLN DTVP0606 PLN
17A WY CHEYENNE BDCCDTL 20070409ADW CP
18A CO DENVER BDCCDTL 20070511AES CP
18A CO DENVER BPEDT 20080617ACF CP

After Analysis

Results for: 17A CO DENVER BDCCDTL 20070516AAJ CP
HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 8.8 kw
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2448885 8828.9
not affected by terrain losses 2433673 8163.6
lost to NTSC IX 65486 90.7
lost to additional IX by ATV 13591 371.6
lost to ATV IX only 46652 411.0
lost to all IX 79077 462.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
17N CO BOULDER BLTTL 199004033G LIC
17A NE SCOTTSBLUFF DTVPLN DTVP0606 PLN
17A WY CHEYENNE BDCCDTL 20070409ADW CP
18A CO DENVER BDCCDTL 20070511AES CP
18A CO DENVER BPEDT 20080617ACF CP
16A CO DENVER USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.3082%
Result key: 7
Scenario 5 Affected station 17 KZCO-LD

Before Analysis

Results for: 17A CO DENVER BDCCDTL 20070516AAJ CP

HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 8.8 kw

POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2448885 8828.9

not affected by terrain losses 2433673 8163.6

lost to NTSC IX 65486 90.7

lost to additional IX by ATV 6415 137.0

lost to ATV IX only 11128 153.8

lost to all IX 71901 227.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5
17N CO BOULDER BLTTL 199004033G LIC

17A NE SCOTTSBLUFF BPCDT 20080807AAN CP



17A WY CHEYENNE BDCCDTL 20070409ADW CP
18A CO DENVER BDCCDTL 20070511AES CP
18A CO DENVER BMPEDT 20080825AAT APP
After Analysis
Results for: 17A CO DENVER BDCCDTL 20070516AA0
HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 8.8 kw
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2448885 8828.9
not affected by terrain losses 2433673 8163.6
lost to NTSC IX 65486 90.7
lost to additional IX by ATV 13536 366.6
lost to ATV IX only 48643 407.0
lost to all IX 79022 457.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
17N CO BOULDER BLTTL 199004033G LIC
17A NE SCOTTSBLUFF BPCDT 20080807AAN CP
17A WY CHEYENNE BDCCDTL 20070409ADW CP
18A CO DENVER BDCCDTL 20070511AES CP
18A CO DENVER BMPEDT 20080825AAI APP
16A CO DENVER USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.3015%
Result key: 8
Scenario 6 Affected station 17 KZCO-LD
Before Analysis
Results for: 17A CO DENVER BDCCDTL 20070516AA0
HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 8.8 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2448885 8828.9
not affected by terrain losses 2433673 8163.6
lost to NTSC IX 65486 90.7
lost to additional IX by ATV 6257 143.9
lost to ATV IX only 10970 160.7
lost to all IX 71743 234.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
17N CO BOULDER BLTTL 199004033G LIC
17A NE SCOTTSBLUFF DTVPLN DTVP0606 PLN
17A WY CHEYENNE BDCCDTL 20070409ADW CP
18A CO DENVER BDCCDTL 20070511AES CP
18A CO DENVER BMPEDT 20080825AAT APP
After Analysis
Results for: 17A CO DENVER BDCCDTL 20070516AA0
HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 8.8 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2448885 8828.9
not affected by terrain losses 2433673 8163.6
lost to NTSC IX 65486 90.7
lost to additional IX by ATV 13536 369.6
lost to ATV IX only 48643 410.0
lost to all IX 79022 460.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
17N CO BOULDER BLTTL 199004033G LIC
17A NE SCOTTSBLUFF DTVPLN DTVP0606 PLN
17A WY CHEYENNE BDCCDTL 20070409ADW CP
18A CO DENVER BDCCDTL 20070511AES CP
18A CO DENVER BMPEDT 20080825AAT APP

CPp

CPp

Cp



16A CO DENVER USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.3082%
Worst case new IX 0.3082% Scenario 4

A R A A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K17GC PITKIN CO BLTT -20060110ABK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 K16HL-D BASALT CO 96.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAP
16 K16CT-D CORTEZ, ETC CO 197.7 LIC BLDTT -20090522ACK
16 KLPD-LD DENVER CO 180.2 CP BDCCDTL -20070511AET
16 K16GZ-D DURANGO CO 192.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061003AFF
17 K16HL-D BASALT CO 96.4 APP BDISDTT -20090506ACB
17 KZCO-LD DENVER CO 163.9 CP BDCCDTL -20070516AAJ
17 K17IG-D HOEHNE CO 244.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ANQ
17 KAZQ ALBUQUERQUE NM 376.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0607
17 KAZQ ALBUQUERQUE NM 376.9 LIC BLEDT -20051012ACK
17 K17HR-D EMERY UT 405.6 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABS
17 K17HW-D GREEN RIVER UT 319.3 LIC BLDTT -20080123ACK
17 K17HT-D HANKSVILLE UT 363.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061004AJQ
17 K17IH-D MONTEZUMA CREEK-ANET UT 284.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADT
17 K17IF-D OLJETO UT 376.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADH
17 K17GT-D PRICE UT 403.6 LIC BLDTT -20080912ABL
17 K17IQ-LD CHEYENNE WY 322.4 CP BDCCDTL -20070409ADW
18 K18HW-D COLORADO SPRINGS CO 145.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ANI
18 K18DR-D CORTEZ, ETC CO 197.7 LIC BLDTT -20090522ACJ
18 KHDT-LD DENVER CO 180.2 CP BDCCDTL -20070511AES
18 K18ID-D GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO 123.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ACB
18 K18GD REDSTONE CO 92.3 CP BDFCDTT -20090506ABB
24 KRDO-TV COLORADO SPRINGS CO 145.5 LIC BLCDT -20060329AAW
24 KRDO-TV COLORADO SPRINGS CO 145.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0870
32 K58BV PAONIA CO 102.7 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVT
16 KHDT DENVER CO 180.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K17IQ-LD CHEYENNE WY BDCCDTL -20070409ADW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 K16HL-D BASALT CO 282.7 APP BDISDTT -20090506ACB
17 KZCO-LD DENVER CO 170.5 CP BDCCDTL -20070516AAJ
17 KLBY COLBY KS 358.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080603ACE
17 KLBY COLBY KS 358.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0595
17 KTUW SCOTTSBLUFF NE 96.5 CP BPCDT -20080807AAN
17 KTUW SCOTTSBLUFF NE 107.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0606
17 KTWO-TV CASPER WY 219.5 APP BMPCDT -20080124ABB



17
17
18
18
16

KTWO-TV
KTWO-TV
KHDT-LD
K18II-D
KHDT

CASPER WY
CASPER WY
DENVER CO
CHEYENNE WY
DENVER CO

217.
217.
1l46.

1l46.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

a1 W U1 oY O

PLN
Cp
Cp
Cp
APP

DTVPLN
BPCDT
BDCCDTL
BDCCDTL

-DTVP0623

-19991028ABB
-20070511AES
—-20070402KSK

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record

Channel

18

Chan
17
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
33
33
33
33
16

Call City/State

K67CQ JACKS CABIN CO

Application Ref. No.

BDISTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
K16HL-D
KzCO-LD
K18HW-D
K18DR-D
KHDT-LD
KRMA-TV
KRMA-TV
KRMA-TV
K18ID-D
KRMJ
KRMJ
K18GD
K18GD
K18HF
K18HU-D
K18IB-D
K18HS-D
K18HZ-D
K18IA-D
K18II-D
K19HG-D
K19GT-D
K19HG-D
K33HY
K59CL
DK33EL
K61BR
KHDT

City/State
BASALT CO
DENVER CO
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
CORTEZ, ETC CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO
GRAND JUNCTION CO
GRAND JUNCTION CO
REDSTONE CO
REDSTONE CO
GALLUP NM
CAPITOL REEF NATIONA UT
MEXICAN HAT UT
MYTON UT
NAVAJO MOUNTAIN UT
OLJETO UT
CHEYENNE WY
CARBONDALE CO
DURANGO CO
REDSTONE CO
BASALT CO
COALDALE CO
CRESTED BUTTE CO
OURAY CO
DENVER CO

Dist (

m)
75.2
173.8
168.9
190.2
186.6
173.6
173.8
173.8
101.4
172.0
130.6
68.2
68.2
.5
6
9
4
8
4
2
8
4
8
2
6
3
6
6

392

392.
318.
387.
394.
360.
318.
92.
187.
92.
75.
100.
25.
83.
186.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
APP
CP
CP
LIC
CP
PLN
CP
APP
CP
CP MOD
PLN
CP
LIC
CP
CP
CP
CP
CP
CP
CP
CP
CP
APP
CP
CP
APP
CP
APP

-20090429AAS

Application Ref. No.

BDISDTT
BDCCDTL
BDCCDTT
BLDTT
BDCCDTL
DTVPLN
BPEDT
BMPEDT
BDCCDTT
BMPEDT
DTVPLN
BDFCDTT
BLTT
BDFCDTT
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTL
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT
BMPDTT
BDFCDTT
BDISDTT
BSTA
BDISDTT

-20090506ACB
-20070516AAJ
-20061010ANI
-20090522ACJ
-20070511AES
-DTVP0631

-20080617ACF
-20080825AAT
-20061030ACB
-20080826AAH
-DTVP0632

-20090506ABB
-20060427ACE
-20080703ABY
-20061004AIL
-20061023ADN
-20061003AGO
-20061023ADB
-20061023ADM
—-20070402KSK
-20061027AGA
-20061018ABQ
-20090506ABC
-20090506ABH
-20060331AVO
-20080722AES
-20060331AUA

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record

Channel

18

Chan
17

Call City/State
K18FN PEETZ & N. LOGAN CTY CO

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KTUW

City/State
SCOTTSBLUFF NE

Dist (km)

110.

7

Status
CP

-20010914AAK

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT

-20080807AAN



17
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
19
21
21
16

KTUW
K17IQ-LD
K18HW-D
KHDT-LD
KRMA-TV
KRMA-TV
KRMA-TV
K18ID-D
K18GD
K18II-D
K19FX
KFCT
KFCT
KHDT

SCOTTSBLUFFEF NE
CHEYENNE WY
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
DENVER CO

DENVER CO

DENVER CO

DENVER CO

GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO
REDSTONE CO
CHEYENNE WY

LARAMIE WY

FORT COLLINS CO
FORT COLLINS CO
DENVER CO

1l6.
131.
276.
205.
216.
216.
216.
376.
385.
135.
190.
136.
136.
205.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A R R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

18

Chan
15
15
17
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
19
19
33
33
33
16

Call
K18GD

City/State
REDSTONE CO

5 PLN DTVPLN
6 CP BDCCDTL
4 CP BDCCDTT
7 CP BDCCDTL
4 PLN DTVPLN
2 CP BPEDT

2 APP BMPEDT
4 CP BDCCDTT
7 CP BDFCDTT
9 CP BDCCDTL
7 CP BDFCDTT
6 PLN DTVPLN
6 LIC BLCDT

7 APP USERRECORD-01

22

Application Ref. No.
BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KFQX
KFQX
K16HL-D
KzCO-LD
K18HW-D
K18DR-D
KHDT-LD
KRMA-TV
KRMA-TV
KRMA-TV
K18ID-D
KRMJ
KRMJ
K67CQ
K18HU-D
K18IB-D
K18HS-D
K18HZ-D
K18IA-D
K18HV-D
K18HO-D
K18II-D
K19HG-D
K19HG-D
K33HY
K33HY
K61BR
KHDT

City/State
GRAND JUNCTION CO
GRAND JUNCTION CO
BASALT CO
DENVER CO
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
CORTEZ, ETC CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO
GRAND JUNCTION CO
GRAND JUNCTION CO
JACKS CABIN CO
CAPITOL REEF NATIONA UT
MEXICAN HAT UT
MYTON UT
NAVAJO MOUNTAIN UT
OLJETO UT
PEOA, OAKLEY UT
SALINA & REDMOND UT
CHEYENNE WY
CARBONDALE CO
REDSTONE CO
BASALT CO
BASALT CO
OURAY CO
DENVER CO

Dist (

m)
133.2
133.2

16.6
178.3
210.8
223.5
181.1
178.2
178.3
178.3

34.5
133.1

91.7
.2

3

4

7

2

6

7

0

1

6

6

6

6

7

1

68

368.
327.
329.
396.
365.
389.
404.
293.

24.

24.

l6.

l6.
102.
181.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Status Application Ref. No.
CP BPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
APP BDISDTT
CP BDCCDTL
CP BDCCDTT
LIC BLDTT
CP BDCCDTL
PLN DTVPLN
CP BPEDT
APP BMPEDT
CP BDCCDTT
CP MOD BMPEDT
PLN DTVPLN
APP BDISTT
CP BDCCDTT
CP BDCCDTT
CP BDCCDTT
CP BDCCDTT
CP BDCCDTT
CP BDCCDTT
LIC BLDTT
CP BDCCDTL
CP BDCCDTT
APP BMPDTT
LIC BLTT
CP BDFCDTT
CP BDISDTT
APP USERRECORD-01

23

-DTVP0606

-20070409ADW
-20061010ANI
-20070511AES
-DTVP0631

-20080617ACF
-20080825AAT
-20061030ACB
-20090506ABB
—-20070402KSK
-20081031ABC
-DTVP0749

-20070920ACM

-20060427ACE

-19991101AGO
-DTVP0522

-20090506ACB
-20070516AAJ
-20061010ANI
-20090522ACJ
-20070511AES
-DTVP0631

-20080617ACF
-20080825AAT
-20061030ACB
-20080826AAH
-DTVP0632

-20090429AAS
-20061004AIL
-20061023ADN
-20061003AGO
-20061023ADB
-20061023ADM
-20061010ALX
-20080818AAR
—-20070402KSK
-20061027AGA
-20090506ABC
-20060426AA0
-20090506ABH
-20060331AUA



Analysis of current record

Channel

19

Chan
18
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
20
20
20
20
20
23
23
34
34
34
16

Call
K19FH

City/State
ASHCROFT CO

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
K18HW-D
KHDT-LD
K18ID-D
KRMJ
K18GD
K19HG-D
KTVD
KTVD
K19GT-D
K19HC-D
K19CE
K19DS
K19HG-D
K19HE-D
K19GK-D
K19GP-D
K19HU-D
K19GN-D
K19HB-D
K19FX
KSzG-LP
KDEO-LP
K20JH-D
K20JG-D
K20HR
KREG-TV
KREG-TV
KO9AG
K55DR
NEW
KHDT

City/State
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
DENVER CO
GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO
GRAND JUNCTION CO
REDSTONE CO
CARBONDALE CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DURANGO CO
HOEHNE CO
MONTROSE CO
PITKIN CO
REDSTONE CO
BLUFF UT
EMERY UT
HANKSVILLE UT
MONTEZUMA CK&ANETH UT
MOUNT PLEASANT UT
OLJETO UT
LARAMIE WY
ASPEN CO
AURORA CO
RIFLE, ETC. CO
SALIDA, ETC. CO
THOMASVILLE CO
GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO
GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO
BASALT CO
CRAWFORD CO
REDSTONE CO
DENVER CO

Dist (

m)
178.5
152.5

53.2
123.9
33.1
51.5
148.4
148.4
237.2
311.7
120.8
73.9
51.5
321.9
377.3
.0

1

8

4

4

4

3

9

3

2

7

7

4

9

1

5

348

306.
392.
390.
257.

147.
101.
112.
19.
50.
50.
26.
87.
33.
152.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
CP
CP
CP
PLN
CP
CP
CP
PLN
CP
CP
CP
LIC
APP
CP
LIC
CP
CP
LIC
CP
CP
LIC
CP
CP
CP MOD
LIC
CP MOD
PLN
APP
CP
APP
APP

-20060417AEN

Application Ref. No.

BDCCDTT -20061010ANI
BDCCDTL -20070511AES
BDCCDTT -20061030ACB
DTVPLN -DTVP0632
BDFCDTT -20090506ABB
BDCCDTT -20061027AGA
BPCDT -20080617ACA
DTVPLN -DTVP0665
BDCCDTT -20061018ABQ
BDCCDTT -20061030A0G
BPTT -20071130BCT
BLTT -199411091IE
BMPDTT -20090506ABC
BDCCDTT -20061023AED
BLDTT -20080125ABM
BDCCDTT -20061004AJR
BDCCDTT -20061023ADU
BLDTT -20080722ABD
BDCCDTT -20061023ADJ
BDFCDTT -20081031ABC
BLTTL -19931022JM
BDISDTL -20060921ACM
BDCCDTT -20061030ADN
BMPDTL -20081027ACV
BLTT -20060605ABN
BMPCDT -20060201BJU
DTVPLN -DTVP0831
BDISDTT -20090506ABG
BDISDTT -20060331AVW
BSFDTT -20060630CPY

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

19

Chan
15
15
15
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
19
19

Call
K19DY

City/State
CANON CITY CO

24

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KTFD-TV
KTFD-TV
KTFD-TV
K18HW-D
KHDT-LD
K18GD
K19HG-D
KTVD
KTVD
K19GT-D
K19HC-D
K19CE

City/State
BOULDER CO
BOULDER CO
BOULDER CO
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
DENVER CO
REDSTONE CO
CARBONDALE CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DURANGO CO
HOEHNE CO
MONTROSE CO

Dist (

139.
139.
139.

43.
l66.
200.
222.
145.
145.
273.
155.
217.

m)
0
0
0
8
2
6
2
6
6
5
1
0

Status
LIC
PLN
CP
CP
CP
CP
CP
CP
PLN
CP
CP
CP

—-20001027AAF

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20060922AFJ
DTVPLN -DTVP0520

BPCDT -20080619ADV
BDCCDTT -20061010ANI
BDCCDTL -20070511AES
BDFCDTT -20090506ABB
BDCCDTT -20061027AGA
BPCDT -20080617ACA
DTVPLN -DTVP0665

BDCCDTT -20061018ABQ
BDCCDTT -20061030A0G
BPTT -20071130BCT



19
19
19
19
19
20
20
22
22
34
34
16

K19HG-D
KWKS
KWKS
K19HU-D
K19FX
KDEO-LP
K20JG-D
KXRM-TV
KXRM-TV
KWGN-TV
KWGN-TV
KHDT

REDSTONE CO

COLBY KS

COLBY KS

MONTEZUMA CK&ANETH UT
LARAMIE WY

AURORA CO

SALIDA, ETC. CO
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
DENVER CO

DENVER CO

DENVER CO

222.
340.
340.
385.
319.
139.

74.

43.

43.
145.
145.
166.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

N OO 00 WWoWNDNU OYO N

APP
LIC
PLN
Cp
Cp
Cp

CpP MOD

LIC
PLN

CP MOD

PLN
APP

BMPDTT -20090506ABC
BLEDT -20070601ATA
DTVPLN -DTVP0675

BDCCDTT -20061023ADU
BDFCDTT -20081031ABC
BDISDTL -20060921ACM
BMPDTL -20081027ACV
BLCDT -20030702ABE
DTVPLN -DTVP0790

BMPCDT -20080620AFA
DTVPLN -DTVP1245

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

19

Chan
18
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
20
20
20
22
22
23
23
34
34
34
16

Call
K19DS

City/State
PITKIN CO

25

Application Ref. No.

BLT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
K18HW-D
K18DR-D
KHDT-LD
K18ID-D
K18GD
K19FH
K19DY
K19HG-D
KTVD
KTVD
K19GT-D
K19HC-D
K19CE
K19HG-D
K19HE-D
K19GK-D
K19GP-D
K19HU-D
K19HB-D
K19FX
KDEO-LP
K20JH-D
K20JG-D
KXRM-TV
KXRM-TV
KREG-TV
KREG-TV
KO9AG
K55DR
NEW
KHDT

City/State
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
CORTEZ, ETC CO
DENVER CO
GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO
REDSTONE CO
ASHCROFT CO
CANON CITY CO
CARBONDALE CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DURANGO CO
HOEHNE CO
MONTROSE CO
REDSTONE CO
BLUFF UT
EMERY UT
HANKSVILLE UT
MONTEZUMA CK&ANETH UT
OLJETO UT
LARAMIE WY
AURORA CO
RIFLE, ETC. CO
SALIDA, ETC. CO
COLORADO SPRINGS
COLORADO SPRINGS
GLENWOOD SPRINGS
GLENWOOD SPRINGS
BASALT CO
CRAWFORD CO
REDSTONE CO
DENVER CO

CO
CO
CO
CO

Dist (

m)
145.4
197.7
180.2
123.7

92.3

73.9
121.4
116.8
167.8
167.8
191.6
244.5
101.1
116.8
303.9
.6

8

5

3

9

9

5

4

5

5

0

0

4

3

3

2

405

363.
284.
376.
311.
163.
160.

48.
145.
145.
1l6.
1l6.

96.

94.

92.
180.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

T

Status

Cp
LIC
Cp
Cp
Cp
LIC
LIC
Cp
Cp
PLN
Cp
CPp
Cp
APP
Cp
LIC
Cp
Cp
Cp
Cp
Cp
Cp

CP MOD

LIC
PLN

CP MOD

PLN
APP
CPp

APP
APP

-199411091IE

Application Ref. No.

BDCCDTT -20061010ANI
BLDTT -20090522ACJ
BDCCDTL -20070511AES
BDCCDTT -20061030ACB
BDFCDTT -20090506ABB
BLTT -20060417AEN
BLTT —-20001027AAF
BDCCDTT -20061027AGA
BPCDT -20080617ACA
DTVPLN -DTVP0665

BDCCDTT -20061018ABQ
BDCCDTT -20061030A0G
BPTT -20071130BCT
BMPDTT -20090506ABC
BDCCDTT -20061023AED
BLDTT -20080125ABM
BDCCDTT -20061004AJR
BDCCDTT -20061023ADU
BDCCDTT -20061023ADJ
BDFCDTT -20081031ABC
BDISDTL -20060921ACM
BDCCDTT -20061030ADN
BMPDTL -20081027ACV
BLCDT -20030702ABE
DTVPLN -DTVP0790

BMPCDT -20060201BJU
DTVPLN -DTVP0831

BDISDTT -20090506ABG
BDISDTT -20060331AVW
BSFDTT -20060630CPY

USERRECORD-01

A A R A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

26



Analysis of current record

Chann
19

Chan
17
18
18
19
19
19
19
19
20
21
21
21
27
27
16

el

Call
K19FX

City/State
LARAMIE WY

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KTUW
KHDT-LD
K18II-D
K19HG-D
KTVD
KTVD
K19HG-D
K19GX-D
KDEO-LP
KFCT
KFCT
KFCT
KLWY
KLWY
KHDT

City/State
SCOTTSBLUFF NE
DENVER CO
CHEYENNE WY
CARBONDALE CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
REDSTONE CO
BUFFALO WY
AURORA CO
FORT COLLINS CO
FORT COLLINS CO
FORT COLLINS CO
CHEYENNE WY
CHEYENNE WY
DENVER CO

Dist (

m)
138.7
153.0

55.1
263.7
173.7
173.7
263.7
.3

2

7

7

8

3

3

0

353

180.
88.
88.
74.
53.
53.

153.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

PLN
APP

CP

CP

PLN
LIC

CP MOD
CP MOD
PLN
APP

-20041118ADY

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT -20080807AAN
BDCCDTL -20070511AES
BDCCDTL —-20070402KSK
BDCCDTT -20061027AGA
BPCDT -20080617ACA
DTVPLN -DTVP0665

BMPDTT -20090506ABC
BDCCDTT -20061020ADK
BDISDTL -20060921ACM
DTVPLN -DTVP0749

BLCDT -20070920ACM
BMPCDT -20080620ANE
BMPCDT -20080618ABI
DTVPLN -DTVP1019

USERRECORD-01

A A R A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

20

Chan
18
19
19
19
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
21
23
23
35
16

Call
KSzG-LP

City/State
ASPEN CO

27

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KRMJ
K19FH
K19HG-D
K19HG-D
KDEO-LP
KRMU
KRMU
KRMU
KKHD-LP
K69BU
K20JH-D
K20JG-D
K20HR
K20IY-D
K20IW-D
K20JF-D
KFNB
K21JK-D
KREG-TV
KREG-TV
K35IX-D
KHDT

City/State
GRAND JUNCTION CO
ASHCROFT CO
CARBONDALE CO
REDSTONE CO
AURORA CO
DURANGO CO
DURANGO CO
DURANGO CO
GRAND JUNCTION CO
JACKS CABIN CO
RIFLE, ETC. CO
SALIDA, ETC. CO
THOMASVILLE CO
CAPITOL REEF NATIONA UT
MYTON UT
OLJETO UT
CASPER WY
MONTROSE CO
GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO
GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO
BASALT CO
DENVER CO

Dist (

m)
121.5
2.4
49.8
49.8
149.8
235.5
235.5
235.5
121.4
56.3
.0
1
4
5
8
0
7
2
1
1
0
9

100

113.
21.
397.
358.
388.
393.
153.
49.
49.
25.
154.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
PLN
LIC
CP
APP
CP
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
CP
APP
CP
CP MOD
LIC
CP
CP
CP
CP MOD
LIC
CP MOD
PLN
CP MOD
APP

-19931022JM

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN -DTVP0632

BLTT -20060417AEN
BDCCDTT -20061027AGA
BMPDTT -20090506ABC
BDISDTL -20060921ACM
BMPEDT -20050414ACG
DTVPLN -DTVP0716

BLEDT -20041012AIM
BPTTL -20070410ABQ
BDISTT —-20090429AAT
BDCCDTT -20061030ADN
BMPDTL -20081027ACV
BLTT -20060605ABN
BDCCDTT -20061004AJK
BDCCDTT -20061003AGP
BDCCDTT -20061023ADG
BMPCDT -20080618ABL
BLDTL -20081107AEK
BMPCDT -20060201BJU
DTVPLN -DTVP0831

BMPDTT -20090506ABJ

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R A



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

20

Chan
18
19
19
19
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
21
23
23
35
16

Call
K69BU

City/State
JACKS CABIN CO

28

Application Ref. No.

BDISTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KRMJ
K19HG-D
K19GT-D
K19HG-D
KSzG-LP
KDEO-LP
KRMU
KRMU
KRMU
KKHD-LP
K20JH-D
K20JG-D
K20HR
NEW
K20GQ
K20IY-D
K20IW-D
K20JE-D
K20JF-D
K21JK-D
KREG-TV
KREG-TV
K35IX-D
KHDT

City/State
GRAND JUNCTION CO
CARBONDALE CO
DURANGO CO
REDSTONE CO
ASPEN CO
AURORA CO
DURANGO CO
DURANGO CO
DURANGO CO
GRAND JUNCTION CO
RIFLE, ETC. CO
SALIDA, ETC. CO
THOMASVILLE CO
ALBUQUERQUE NM
LAS VEGAS NM
CAPITOL REEF NATIONA UT
MYTON UT
NAVAJO MTN.SCH.,ETC.
OLJETO UT
MONTROSE CO
GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO
GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO
BASALT CO
DENVER CO

UT

Dist (

m)
130.6
92.8
187.4
92.8
56.3
173.8
187.4
187.4
187.4
130.2
134.2
.6
0
2
8
6
2
8
4
4
1
1
2
6

75

72.
390.
371.
392.
387.
394.
360.
128.

92.

92.

75.
186.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
PLN

CP

CP

APP
LIC

CP

CP MOD
PLN
LIC

CP

CP

CP MOD
LIC
APP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

LIC

CP MOD
PLN

CP MOD
APP

—-20090429AAT

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN -DTVP0632

BDCCDTT -20061027AGA
BDCCDTT -20061018ABQ
BMPDTT -20090506ABC
BLTTL -19931022JM
BDISDTL -20060921ACM
BMPEDT -20050414ACG
DTVPLN -DTVP0716

BLEDT -20041012AIM
BPTTL -20070410ABQ
BDCCDTT -20061030ADN
BMPDTL -20081027ACV
BLTT -20060605ABN
BSFDTL -20060630BVS
BDFCDTT -20090310AAC
BDCCDTT -20061004AJK
BDCCDTT -20061003AGP
BDCCDTT -20061023ACU
BDCCDTT -20061023ADG
BLDTL -20081107AEK
BMPCDT -20060201BJU
DTVPLN -DTVP0831

BMPDTT -20090506ABJ

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

20

Chan
17
17
19
20
20
20
20
20
20
23
23
23
27
27
35

Call
K20FS

City/State
PEETZ & N.

LOGAN CTY CO

29

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KTUW
KTUW
K19FX
KDEO-LP
K20JG-D
K20IJ-D
K20JM-D
KFNB
KFNB
KCDO
KUPN
KCDO
KLWY
KLWY
K35F1I

City/State
SCOTTSBLUFF NE
SCOTTSBLUFF NE
LARAMIE WY
AURORA CO
SALIDA, ETC.
WAUNETA NE
SPEARFISH SD
CASPER WY
CASPER WY
STERLING
STERLING
STERLING
CHEYENNE
CHEYENNE
AKRON CO

CO

CO
CO
CO
WY
WY

Dist (

m)
110.7
116.5
190.7
216.3
361.3
165.6
403.2
.8

7

2

2

7

6

6

8

330

327.
38.
38.

112.

140.

140.
68.

Status
CP

PLN

CP

CP

CP MOD
LIC

CP

CP MOD
PLN

CP

PLN
APP

CP MOD
PLN

CP

-20010914AAL

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT -20080807AAN
DTVPLN -DTVP0606

BDFCDTT -20081031ABC
BDISDTL -20060921ACM
BMPDTL -20081027ACV
BLDTT -20081125AQE
BDCCDTT -20061030APU
BMPCDT -20080618ABL
DTVPLN -DTVP0744

BPCDT -19991102ABN
DTVPLN -DTVP0832

BMPCDT -20080602AJL
BMPCDT -20080618ABI
DTVPLN -DTVP1019

BDFCDTT -20090130ANP



16

KHDT DENVER

CO

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

205.7

APP

USERRECORD-01

A A R A A R R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record

Chann
20

Chan
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
21
23
23
34
34
35
35
35
16

el Call
K20HR

City/State
THOMASVILLE CO

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call City/State Dis
KRMA-TV DENVER CO
KRMA-TV DENVER CO
KRMA-TV DENVER CO
KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO
K19HG-D CARBONDALE CO
KTVD DENVER CO
KTVD DENVER CO
K19HG-D REDSTONE CO
KSzG-LP ASPEN CO
KDEO-LP AURORA CO
KRMU DURANGO CO
KRMU DURANGO CO
KRMU DURANGO CO
KKHD-LP GRAND JUNCTION CO
K69BU JACKS CABIN CO
K20JH-D RIFLE, ETC. CO
K20JG-D SALIDA, ETC. CO
K20IW-D MYTON UT
KFNB CASPER WY
KFNB CASPER WY
K21JK-D MONTROSE CO
KREG-TV GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO
KREG-TV GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO
KWGN-TV  DENVER CO
KWGN-TV  DENVER CO
K35IX-D BASALT CO
KCNC-TV DENVER CO
KCNC-TV DENVER CO
KHDT DENVER CO

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

t (km)
130.5
130.7
130.7
139.3
59.9
131.3
131.3
59.9
21.4
130.6
255.4
255.4
255.4
139.2

72.0
110.5
116.5
367.8
377.5
378.1
174.5
59.3
59.3
131.1
131.1
35.2
131.3
131.3
134.3

Status
PLN

CP

APP
PLN

CP

CP

PLN
APP
LIC

CP

CP MOD
PLN
LIC

CP

APP

CP

CP MOD
CP

CP MOD
PLN
LIC

CP MOD
PLN

CP MOD
PLN

CP MOD
CP

PLN
APP

-20060605ABN

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN
BPEDT
BMPEDT
DTVPLN
BDCCDTT
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BMPDTT
BLTTL
BDISDTL
BMPEDT
DTVPLN
BLEDT
BPTTL
BDISTT
BDCCDTT
BMPDTL
BDCCDTT
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BLDTL
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BMPDTT
BPCDT
DTVPLN

-DTVP0631
-20080617ACF
-20080825AAT
-DTVP0632
-20061027AGA
-20080617ACA
-DTVP0665
-20090506ABC
-19931022JM
-20060921ACM
-20050414ACG
-DTVP0716
-20041012AIM
-20070410ABQ
—-20090429AAT
-20061030ADN
-20081027ACV
-20061003AGP
-20080618ABL
-DTVP0744
-20081107AEK
-20060201BJU
-DTVP0831
-20080620AFA
-DTVP1245
-20090506ABJ
-20080616ABP
-DTVP1281

USERRECORD-01

A R A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Analysis of current record
Channel Call

23

Chan
15
15
15
19

KzZCS-LP

City/State
COLORADO SPRINGS CO

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call City/State Dis
KTFD-TV BOULDER CO
KTFD-TV BOULDER CO
KTFD-TV BOULDER CO
KTVD DENVER CO

t (km)
107.4
107.4
107.4
114.1

Status
LIC
PLN
CP
CP

-20021218AAJ

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BPCDT

-20060922AFJ
-DTVP0520

-20080619ADV
-20080617ACA



19
22
22
22
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
38
38
16

Proposed station is beyond the site to

KTVD
K551IB
KXRM-TV
KXRM-TV
K22IH-D
KDEO-LP
KDEO-LP
KREG-TV
KREG-TV
DK70FL
K23JB-D
KCDO
KUPN
KCDO
K66AE
K57IL
K24HQ-D
KRDO-TV
KRDO-TV
KJCS-LP
KJCS-LP
KHDT

DENVER CO
ANTON & SW WASH CTY CO
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
MT. MASSIVE, ETC. CO
DENVER CO

DENVER CO

GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO
GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO
HARTSEL CO
HOEHNE CO

STERLING CO
STERLING CO
STERLING CO

COLFAX NM
ANTON CO
BOULDER CO

COLORADO SPRINGS CO
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
DENVER CO

nearest cell evaluation distance

OMNNWWE OO PO JJOO NN IR

PLN
Cp
LIC
PLN
Cp
APP
LIC
CpP MOD
PLN
Cp
Cp
Cp
PLN
APP
Cp
Cp
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
CPp
APP

DTVPLN -DTVP0665
BDISDTT -20081126ALX
BLCDT -20030702ABE
DTVPLN -DTVP0790
BDCCDTT -20061030ABY
BSTA -20090310ADP
BLTTL -20070226AEV
BMPCDT -20060201BJU
DTVPLN -DTVP0831
BDISTT -20070926APN
BDCCDTT -20061030A0V
BPCDT -19991102ABN
DTVPLN -DTVP0832
BMPCDT -20080602AJL
BDISDTA -20060717ABK
BDISDTT -20090218ACD
BLDTT -20080612ACU
BLCDT -20060329AAW
DTVPLN -DTVP0870
BLTTL -19960627JB
BDFCDTL -20080924AKL

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of current record

Channel

23

Chan
15
15
15
19
19
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
38
38
38
38

Call
KTFD-TV
KTFD-TV
KTFD-TV
KTVD
KTVD
KFCT
KFCT
KFCT
K551IB
KXRM-TV
KXRM-TV
K22IH-D
KzCS-LP
KREG-TV
KREG-TV
DK70FL
K23JB-D
KCDO
KUPN
KCDO
K66AE
K57IL
K24HQ-D
KRDO-TV
KRDO-TV
KJCS-LP
KHDT-LP
KPJR-DT
KPJR-DT

Call
KDEO-LP

City/State
DENVER CO

City/State
BOULDER CO
BOULDER CO
BOULDER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
FORT COLLINS CO
FORT COLLINS CO
FORT COLLINS CO
ANTON & SW WASH CTY CO
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
MT. MASSIVE, ETC. CO
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO
GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO
HARTSEL CO
HOEHNE CO
STERLING CO
STERLING CO
STERLING CO

COLFAX NM
ANTON CO
BOULDER CO
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
DENVER CO
GREELEY CO
GREELEY CO

Dist (km

G\OOO

)
2
2
2
5
5
112.9
112.9
105.4
161.3
107.6
107.6
109.3
107.6
186.5
.5
9
2
4
4
3
1
3
4
6
6
6
4
6
8

186

73.
289.
211.
211.
1l6.
346.
lel.

36.
107.
107.
107.

27.

54.
111.

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
LIC
PLN
CP
CP
PLN
PLN
LIC
CP MOD
CP
LIC
PLN
CP
LIC
CP MOD
PLN
CP
CP
CP
PLN
APP
CP
CP
LIC
LIC
PLN
CP
CP
CP MOD
PLN

Application Ref. No.

-20070226AEV

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20060922AFJ
DTVPLN -DTVP0520

BPCDT -20080619ADV
BPCDT -20080617ACA
DTVPLN -DTVP0665

DTVPLN -DTVP0749

BLCDT -20070920ACM
BMPCDT -20080620ANE
BDISDTT -20081126ALX
BLCDT -20030702ABE
DTVPLN -DTVP0790

BDCCDTT -20061030ABY
BLTTL -20021218AAJ
BMPCDT -20060201BJU
DTVPLN -DTVP0831

BDISTT -20070926APN
BDCCDTT -20061030A0V
BPCDT -19991102ABN
DTVPLN -DTVP0832

BMPCDT -20080602AJL
BDISDTA -20060717ABK
BDISDTT -20090218ACD
BLDTT -20080612ACU
BLCDT -20060329AAW
DTVPLN -DTVP0870

BDFCDTL -20080924AKL
BDISTTL -20070227AEA
BMPCDT -20080616ACF
DTVPLN -DTVP1358



16 KHDT DENVER CO 27.4 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference

A R R A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 DK70FL HARTSEL CO BDISTT -20070926APN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KTFD-TV BOULDER CO 73.6 LIC BLCDT -20060922AFJ
15 KTFD-TV BOULDER CO 73.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0520
15 KTFD-TV BOULDER CO 73.6 CP BPCDT -20080619ADV
19 KTVD DENVER CO 79.5 CP BPCDT -20080617ACA
19 KTVD DENVER CO 79.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0665
22 K55IB ANTON & SW WASH CTY CO 206.5 CP BDISDTT -20081126ALX
22 KXRM-TV ~COLORADO SPRINGS CO 65.7 LIC BLCDT -20030702ABE
22 KXRM-TV ~COLORADO SPRINGS CO 65.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0790
22 K22IH-D MT. MASSIVE, ETC. CO 72.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ABY
23 KZCS-LP COLORADO SPRINGS CO 65.6 LIC BLTTL -20021218AAJ
23 KDEO-LP DENVER CO 73.9 APP BSTA -20090310ADP
23 KDEO-LP DENVER CO 73.9 LIC BLTTL -20070226AEV
23 KREG-TV ~GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO 165.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060201BJU
23 KREG-TV ~GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO 165.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0831
23 K23JB-D HOEHNE CO 231.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061030A0V
23 K23DX PITKIN CO 100.9 LIC BLTT -199411091G
23 KCDO STERLING CO 271.8 CP BPCDT -19991102ABN
23 KUPN STERLING CO 271.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0832
23 KCDO STERLING CO 173.7 APP BMPCDT -20080602AJL
23 K66AE COLFAX NM 278.1 CP BDISDTA -20060717ABK
23 K23JC-D MONTEZUMA CRK/ANETH UT 385.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADS
24 K57IL ANTON CO 206.5 CP BDISDTT -20090218ACD
24 K24HQ-D BOULDER CO 108.0 LIC BLDTT -20080612ACU
24 KRDO-TV COLORADO SPRINGS CO 65.7 LIC BLCDT -20060329AAW
24 KRDO-TV COLORADO SPRINGS CO 65.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0870
38 KJCS-LP COLORADO SPRINGS CO 65.7 LIC BLTTL -19960627JB
38 KJCS-LP COLORADO SPRINGS CO 65.7 CP BDFCDTL -20080924AKL
38 KPJR-DT GREELEY CO 128.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ACF
38 K13MT WOODY CREEK CO 127.0 APP BDISDTT -20090526AAC
16 KHDT DENVER CO 97.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A R A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 DK70FL HARTSEL CO BSTA -20070926APR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KTFD-TV BOULDER CO 73.6 LIC BLCDT -20060922AFJ
15 KTFD-TV BOULDER CO 73.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0520
15 KTFD-TV BOULDER CO 73.6 CP BPCDT -20080619ADV
19 KTVD DENVER CO 79.5 CP BPCDT -20080617ACA
19 KTVD DENVER CO 79.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0665



22
22
22
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
38
38
38
38
16

K551IB
KXRM-TV
KXRM-TV
K22IH-D
KzZCS-LP
KDEO-LP
KDEO-LP
KREG-TV
KREG-TV
K23JB-D
K23DX
KCDO
KUPN
KCDO
K66AE
K23JC-D
K57IL
K24HQ-D
KRDO-TV
KRDO-TV
KJCS-LP
KJCS-LP
KPJR-DT
K13MT
KHDT

ANTON & SW WASH CTY CO
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
MT. MASSIVE, ETC. CO
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
GLENWOOD SPRINGS
GLENWOOD SPRINGS
HOEHNE CO
PITKIN CO
STERLING CO
STERLING CO
STERLING CO
COLFAX NM
MONTEZUMA CRK/ANETH
ANTON CO
BOULDER CO
COLORADO SPRINGS
COLORADO SPRINGS
COLORADO SPRINGS
COLORADO SPRINGS
GREELEY CO
WOODY CREEK CO
DENVER CO

CO
CO

UT

CO
CO
CO
CO

206.
65.
65.
72.
65.
73.
73.

165.

165.

231.

100.

271.

271.

173.

278.

385.

206.

108.
65.
65.
65.
65.

128.

127.
97.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

OO JIJJJOUPBEFE J00WUTO O WVWWOWO K JJu

Cp
LIC
PLN
Cp
LIC
APP
LIC
CpP MOD
PLN
Cp
LIC
Cp
PLN
APP
Cp
Cp
Cp
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
CPp
CP MOD
APP
APP

BDISDTT -20081126ALX
BLCDT -20030702ABE
DTVPLN -DTVP0790
BDCCDTT -20061030ABY
BLTTL -20021218AAJ
BSTA -20090310ADP
BLTTL -20070226AEV
BMPCDT -20060201BJU
DTVPLN -DTVP0831
BDCCDTT -20061030A0V
BLTT -199411091IG
BPCDT -19991102ABN
DTVPLN -DTVP0832
BMPCDT -20080602AJL
BDISDTA -20060717ABK
BDCCDTT -20061023ADS
BDISDTT -20090218ACD
BLDTT -20080612ACU
BLCDT -20060329AAW
DTVPLN -DTVP0870
BLTTL -19960627JB
BDFCDTL -20080924AKL
BMPCDT -20080616ACF
BDISDTT -20090526AAC

USERRECORD-01

A A R A A R A R R A

Analysis of current record

Channel

23

Chan
22
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
38
16

Call
K22CU-D
K22IH-D
KzCS-LP
KDEO-LP
KDEO-LP
KREG-TV
KREG-TV
DK70FL
K23JB-D
KCDO
KUPN
KCDO
K66AE
K23IE-D
K23JP-D
K23JC-D
K23IV-D
K24HQ-D
K24CH-D
K13MT
KHDT

Call
K23DX

City/State
PITKIN CO

City/State
CORTEZ, ETC CO
MT. MASSIVE, ETC.
COLORADO SPRINGS
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
GLENWOOD SPRINGS
GLENWOOD SPRINGS
HARTSEL CO
HOEHNE CO
STERLING CO
STERLING CO
STERLING CO

COLFAX NM
EMERY UT
HANKSVILLE UT
MONTEZUMA CRK/ANETH UT
SPRING GLEN UT
BOULDER CO

CORTEZ, ETC CO
WOODY CREEK CO

DENVER CO

CO
CO

CO
CO

Dist (

m)
197.7
67.9
145.3
163.9
163.9
116.0
116.0
100.9
244.5
371.4
.4
5
8
6
8
5
2
0
7
5
2

371

273.
255.
405.
363.
284.
405.
190.
197.

86.
180.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

35

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
LIC
CP
LIC
APP
LIC
CP MOD
PLN
CP
CP
CP
PLN
APP
CP
LIC
CP
CP
CP
LIC
LIC
APP
APP

Application Ref. No.

-199411091IG

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT -20090522ACH
BDCCDTT -20061030ABY
BLTTL -20021218AAJ
BSTA -20090310ADP
BLTTL -20070226AEV
BMPCDT -20060201BJU
DTVPLN -DTVP0831

BDISTT —-20070926APN
BDCCDTT -20061030A0V
BPCDT -19991102ABN
DTVPLN -DTVP0832

BMPCDT -20080602AJL
BDISDTA -20060717ABK
BLDTT -20080125ABQ
BDCCDTT -20061005ABA
BDCCDTT -20061023ADS
BDCCDTT -20061019AAN
BLDTT -20080612ACU
BLDTT -20090522ACF
BDISDTT -20090526AAC

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R A



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
Channel Call

24 KPAH-LP LARAMIE WY

City/State

36

Application Ref. No.

BLTTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State

17 KTUW SCOTTSBLUFF NE

21 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO

21 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO

21 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO

23 KDEO-LP DENVER CO

24 K57IL ANTON CO

24 K24HQ-D BOULDER CO

24 KRDO-TV COLORADO SPRINGS CO
24 KRDO-TV COLORADO SPRINGS CO
24 K24FU-D PLEASANT VALLEY CO
25 KHDE-LP LARAMIE WY

27 KLWY CHEYENNE WY

27 KLWY CHEYENNE WY

38 KPJR-DT GREELEY CO

38 KPJR-DT GREELEY CO

39 NEW LARAMIE WY

16 KHDT DENVER CO

Dist (k

m)
138.7
88.7
88.7
74.8
180.2
238.2
143.8
286.6
.6
8
9
3
3
5
9
3
0

286

292.
22.
53.
53.

139.

134.
12.

153.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
CP

PLN
LIC

CP MOD
APP

CP

LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
LIC

CP MOD
PLN

CP MOD
PLN
APP
APP

-20030519ACB

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT -20080807AAN
DTVPLN -DTVP0749

BLCDT -20070920ACM
BMPCDT -20080620ANE
BSTA -20090310ADP
BDISDTT -20090218ACD
BLDTT -20080612ACU
BLCDT -20060329AAW
DTVPLN -DTVP0870

BLDTT -20081211AFV
BLTTL -20080124AES
BMPCDT -20080618ABI
DTVPLN -DTVP1019

BMPCDT -20080616ACF
DTVPLN -DTVP1358

BNPTTL -20000829AKX

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
Channel Call

16 KHDT DENVER CO

City/State

37

Application Ref. No.
USERRECORD-01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State
15 KTFD-TV BOULDER CO
15 KTFD-TV BOULDER CO
15 KTFD-TV BOULDER CO
16 K16HL-D BASALT CO
16 K16CT-D CORTEZ, ETC CO
16 K16GZ-D DURANGO CO
16 KBCJ VERNAL UT
16 KBCJ VERNAL UT
17 K16HL-D BASALT CO
17 K17CF BOULDER CO
17 KZCO-LD DENVER CO
17 K17IQ-LD CHEYENNE WY
Total scenarios = 3
Result key: 9
Scenario 1 Affected station

Before Analysis

Results for: 16A CO DENVER

HAAT 449.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw

Dist (km) Status
27.6 LIC
27.6 PLN
27.6 CP

166.2 CP
376.3 LIC
372.7 CP
331.0 CP
331.0 PLN
166.2 APP
11.7 LIC
27.4 CP
146.5 CP
37 KHDT
USERRECORDO1

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20060922AFJ
DTVPLN -DTVP0520
BPCDT -20080619ADV
BDCCDTT -20061030AAP
BLDTT -20090522ACK
BDCCDTL -20061003AFF
BPCDT -20080331AEG
DTVPLN -DTVP0584
BDISDTT -20090506ACB
BLTTL -199004033G
BDCCDTL -20070516AAJ
BDCCDTL -20070409ADW
APP



POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2388987 6175.3
not affected by terrain losses 2381592 6036.6
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 155253 659.4
lost to ATV IX only 155253 659.4
lost to all IX 155253 659.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
15A CO BOULDER BLCDT 20060922AFJ LIC
17A CO DENVER BDCCDTL 20070516AAJ CP
Result key: 10
Scenario 2 Affected station 37 KHDT
Before Analysis
Results for: 16A CO DENVER USERRECORDO1 APP

HAAT 449.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2388987 6175.3
not affected by terrain losses 2381592 6036.6
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 155253 659.4
lost to ATV IX only 155253 659.4
lost to all IX 155253 659.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
15A CO BOULDER DTVPLN DTVP0520 PLN
17A CO DENVER BDCCDTL 20070516AAJ CP
Result key: 11
Scenario 3 Affected station 37 KHDT

Before Analysis

Results for: 16A CO DENVER USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT 449.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2388987 6175.3

not affected by terrain losses 2381592 6036.6

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 185438 808.0

lost to ATV IX only 185438 808.0

lost to all IX 185438 808.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
15A CO BOULDER BPCDT 20080619ADV CP
17A CO DENVER BDCCDTL 20070516AAJ CP

A R A A A R A R A

FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



